DISCLOSURE STATEMENT LOCATION OF ALL POSTING NOTICES FOR MEETINGS OF VALLEY SCHOOLS MANAGEMENT GROUP VALLEY SCHOOLS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS GROUP VALLEY SCHOOLS WORKERS' COMPENSATION GROUP VALLEY SCHOOLS INSURANCE GROUP

In accordance with A.R.S. Section 38-431.02, the Valley Schools Management Group, Valley Schools Employee Benefits Group, Valley Schools Workers' Compensation Group and Valley Schools Insurance Group hereby states that all notices of the meetings of the Valley Schools Management Group, Valley Schools Employee Benefits Group, Valley Schools Workers' Compensation Group, Valley Schools Insurance Group and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted at the following locations:

- 1) Valley Schools website: http://www.myvalleyschools.org
- Valley Schools Management Group, Valley Schools Employee Benefits Group, Valley Schools Workers' Compensation Group, and Valley Schools Insurance Group Offices; 3050 West Agua Fria Freeway, Suite 250; Phoenix, AZ 85027 Outside of the reception area; public access Monday through Friday, from 7:30 A.M. to 4:30 P.M., except legal holidays.

Such notices will indicate the date, time, and place of the meeting and will include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an agenda for the meeting.

VALLEY SCHOOLS MANAGEMENT GROUP

John Boone, CEO

TB/lad